Service Provider Supplemental Attachment 

This attachment is part of the agreement between Pantheon Systems, Inc. and the County of San 
Mateo. 

I. NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT 

In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed Four Hundred 
Eighty-Five Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty Dollars, $485,280.  

II. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS  

County may terminate this Agreement based upon unavailability of Federal, State, or County 
funds by providing written notice to Contractor as soon as is reasonably possible after County 
learns of said unavailability of outside funding.

[...]

Executive, including but not limited to the following: 

(i)Termination of this agreement; 

(ii)Disqualification of the Contractor from proposing for or being awarded a County contract for 
a period of up to three (3) years; 

(iii)Liquidated damages of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per violation; and 

(iv)Imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and sanctions, as determined 
by the County Manager. 

To effectuate the provisions of this paragraph, the County shall have the authority to set off all or